SWIDLER BERLIN LLP

ā

The Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20007-5116 Phone 202.424.7500 Fax 202.424.7647 www.swidlaw.com

BY OVERNIGHT MAIL

March 24, 2005

Blanca S. Bayo Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 050182-TP; Joint Petition for Waiver of Rule 25-4.118 in Connection with the Transfer of Customers from KMC Telecom III LLC to TelCove Investment, LLC

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to staff's request, TelCove Investment, LLC and KMC Telecom III LLC are submitting for filing with the Commission an original and fifteen (15) copies of their draft customer notice letter. Please note that this notice letter has not yet been sent to customers.

Please date-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this filing and return it in the attached selfaddressed, postage prepaid envelope provided. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (202) 424-7500.

Respectfully submitted,

Tamar E. Finn Brian M. McDermott Danielle C. Burt

cc: Melinda Watts (FL PSC) Brad E. Mutschelknaus (Kelley Drye) Melissa S. Conway (Kelley Drye)

DOUMENT PLATE 12

02947 MM 25 8

AN IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING YOUR LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE SERVICE FROM KMC TELECOM AND CENTURYTEL

Dear Valued Customer:

KMC Telecom is pleased to inform you that its telephone systems used to provide your local, long distance, international and data services in the areas of arc being acquired by [TelCove Operating Subsidiary]. The anticipated date for the transfer of your service to TelCove is July 1, 2005, or as soon thereafter as the necessary governmental approvals can be obtained. Upon completion of the transfer, TelCove will provide service to you and KMC Telecom will no longer be your local, long distance telephone, international or data service provider.

As a customer of TelCove, you will continue to receive all of the features, terms and conditions of service and current rates that you enjoy today. Notice of any future changes in rates, terms and conditions of service will be provided to you in writing or as otherwise provided by law. TelCove has over thirteen years of experience delivering voice and data communication and currently provides these services in 20 states today. Using state of the art-equipment and knowledgeable employees, TelCove provides businesses with reliable, customized communications solutions and personalized customer service. With TelCove, your business will have a local, dedicated, single point of contact ready to answer your questions or provide additional services.



It has been the pleasure of KMC Telecom to provide you with quality local, long distance, international and data communications services and we emphasize that you will be treated as a valued customer of TelCove. As always, you may choose another carrier for your telephone service at any time, subject to any termination restrictions in your contract. Unless you choose another carrier within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter, as is your right, you will automatically become a TelCove customer upon completion of this transaction.

You do not need to take any action to be transferred to TelCove. TelCove will pay any change charges associated with the transfer of your account to it. If you have placed a "freeze" on KMC Telecom's local or long distance services to prevent their unauthorized transfer to another carrier, such freeze will be lifted when your KMC Telecom services are transferred to TelCove. At your request and at no additional charge, TelCove can re-establish freeze protection for you after the transfer.

TelCove will work to resolve any complaints you may have against KMC Telecom that have not been resolved by the time your account is transferred.

If you have any questions regarding this notice or any of KMC Telecom's services, please contact _______, KMC Vice President of Marketing Strategy and Communications, at 877-470-2100, ext. _____, or by mail at 1545 Route 206, Suite 300, Bedminster, NJ 07921. Questions regarding TelCove may be directed to TelCove's Representatives at 1-866-295-5239, or by mail at 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317, Attention: Customer Relationship Manager. [www.telcove.com]